SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Carter to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 19 by Senator Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "To" delete the remainder of the line and insert "enact R.S.
 48:196(D)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "48:197"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 6, delete "to create the Jefferson Parish Maintenance and Improvement Fund;
 to"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 7, delete "provide for the deposit, use, and investment of monies in the 11 fund;"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, delete line 1
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 2, after "Section" change "2" to "1", delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 48:196(D) is hereby enacted to read as follows:" and delete line 3
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, between lines 4 and 5 insert the following:

01	
21	
22	"* * *
23	D. Upon the total compensated transfer of all non-federal aid routes in
24	any parish, the Louisiana Department of Transportation shall allow any parish
25	that has accepted all of their non-federal aid routes to direct, within the
26	Louisiana Department of Transportation, up to fifty percent of truck and trailer
27	fees that are deposited into the Transportation Trust fund or into the State
28	Highway Improvement fund, provided funds in the State Highway
29	Improvement fund does not negatively impact bonded funds, the expenditures
30	shall remain for transportation purposes on state transportation routes."

- 31 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 32 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 29
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 34 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 27

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 3, line 28, after "Section" change "3" to "2"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 29, change "Section 4. Sections 3, 4, and 5" to "Section 3. This Section and
 Sections 2 and 4"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 4, line 6, change "Section 5" to "Section 4" and delete "and 2"